STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY SS. CITY OF SAINT PAUL

We, George J. Vavoulis, Mayor, and Mrs. Agnes H. O'Connell, City Clerk of the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, do hereby certify that we bave compared the attached copy of an amendment to Section 201 of the City Charter of said City as submitted to the City Council of said City of Saint Paul by the Charter Commission on September 20, 1960, and adopted and ratified by the electors of said City on November 8, 1960, with the original thereof on file in the office of said City Clerk and that said copy is a true and correct copy of said original and the whole thereof.

WITNESS our hands and the seal of the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 8th day of December, A.D. 1960.

Destavaie Veyor

agnusti barrull

color clerk.

# 14951 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DECS-1960 Joseph L. Lansacons

Secretary of State

#14751

Council File No. 199631—By Robert F. Peterson—
Whereas, The Council of the City of Saint Paul has duly canvassed the returns of the votes cast at the City Special Election held in said City on the 8th day of November, 1960, upon the ratification or rejection of an Amendment to the City Charter, with reference to Section 201 concerning the per capita tax and spending limitation, and
Whereas, It appears from said returns and the canvass thereof that 74,003 voted in favor of the adoption of said Amendment to the City Charter and 46,628 voted against the adoption thereof, and

Whereas, Minnesota Statutes, Section 410.12, provides that such Amendment to the City Charter must be approved by a 55% yote of those lawfully voting thereon, and 61.35% of those lawfully voting thereon voted in favor of such approval, therefore, be it

Resolved, That said Amendment to the City Charter is hereby declared to have received in excess of 55% favorable votes of the votes cast at the said Special Election and to have been adopted, and be it

Resolved Further, That a certified copy of the Amendment and a certified copy of this resolution, signed by the filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, and a certified copy of the Amendment and a certified copy of the State of Minnesota, and a certified copy of the resolution, signed by the Mayor and the City Clerk, be recorded with the Register of Deeds of Ramsey County, State of Minnesota.

Adopted by the Council November 15, 1000

Adopted by the Council November 15, 1960.
Approved November 15, 1960 (November 19, 1960)

S	TATE O	F MINNESOTA	. )
		of Ramsey SAINT PAUL	ss.
	We,	George J.	Vavo
	T;	Mrs. Agnes	5 H.

We, George J. Vavoulis, Mayor and
We, George J. Vavoulis, Mayor, and The Mrs. Agnes H. O'Connell, City Clerk
we
of the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota do hereby certify that-L-have
compared the attached copy of Council File No. 199631
as adopted by the City Council November 15th, 19.60
and approved by the Mayor November 15th, 19 60
the office of said City Clerk. with the original thereof on file in xxxxfize. We further certify that the City of Saint Paul Charter
Amendment mentioned in said Council File No. 199631, a certified copy whereof is hereto attached and by reference
made part hereof, was submitted and proposed for adoption
to the qualified voters of said City at a Special Election
held November 8, 1960, therein; that at said Special Elec-
tion a total of 74,008 votes were cast for the adoption
and a total of 46,626 votes were cast against the adoption
of said Charter Amendment; and that 61.35% of the total
votes cast thereon at said Special Election were for the
adoption of said Charter Amendment, all as recited and
set forth in said Council File No. 199631.
We
-F further certify that said copy is a true and correct copy of
said original and the whole thereof.
WITNESS my-handsand the seal of the City of Saint Paul, Minn.,
this 8th day of December, A. D. 19 60.
ms. Ce gnes H. O Esznell City Clerk.
O Lity Cierk.
Beorge Kanani

Whichen , Uneday Too